

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Moirang College, Moirang, Manipur

requests the pleasure of your kind presence at the

# DEEKSHARAMBH: STUDENTS INDUCTION PROGRAMME

for the students of the first semester of the BA/BSc of the

# Four Years Undergraduate Programme(FYUP) under NEP 2020

to be held on Thursday, the 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 10 a.m. at the premises of the Moirang College, Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur

### Shri Y. Modhu Singh

Former faculty & Alumni Member, Moirang College

#### Dr Md Raheijuddin Sheikh

Principal, Moirang College, Moirang

## Shri N Joy Singh

Nodal Officer/Administration

have kindly consented to grace the opening ceremony as the Chief

Guest, President & Guest of Honour respectively

-----

Programme overleaf

#### **Programme:**

10:00 A.M. : Arrival of Invitees

10:05 A.M.: VIP's take chairs

10:10 A.M. : Presentation of rosettes

10:15 A.M. : Welcome

10:20 A.M. : Lighting of Ceremonial Candle

10:25 A.M. : Honour to those who sacrificed

10:30 A.M. : Key Presentation on Socialising,

Associating, Governance & Experiencing by

Dr. Ph. Raju Singh, Coordinator, IQAC,

Moirang College

10:50 A.M.: Introduction of faculties

11:30 A.M.: Introduction of students

12:10 P.M. : Speech by the Guest of Honour

12:30 P.M. : Speech by the Chief Guest

12:50 P.M. : Presidential Address

01:30 P.M. : Interaction/Spot Quiz

01:50 P.M. : Vote of Thanks

02:00 P.M. : Light Refreshment

Note: Those students who fail to attend the SIP should report for their absence with appropriate reasons otherwise, their studentship shall remain cancelled as per UGC Guidelines - Dr. Ph. Raju Singh Phone: 7005432516



The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Moirang College, Moirang, Manipur

# **DEEKSHARAMBH: STUDENTS INDUCTION PROGRAMME**

the 14th September, 2023 at 10 a.m.
Moirang College, Moirang, Bishnupur District, Manipur

To	
Shri/Smt. /Dr/Prof	
of	